16 LC 109 0221

Senate Resolution 904

By: Senators Bethel of the 54th, Hufstetler of the 52nd and Thompson of the 14th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Mohawk Industries upon being named the 2015 Business Partner of the Year;
- 2 and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Mohawk Industries was named the 2015 Business Partner of the Year at the
- 4 Lieutenant Governor's Eighth Annual Business and Education Summit for their partnership
- 5 with Gordon County College and Career Academy (GCCCA); and
- 6 WHEREAS, Mohawk Industries, the world's largest flooring manufacturer and Gordon
- 7 County's largest employer, partnered with and donated resources to GCCCA to expand the
- 8 academy's course offerings and help students develop skills needed in the workforce; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mohawk Industries dedicates a full-time employee to instruct GCCCA's
- 10 mechatronics program, provides all equipment and materials for the mechatronics and
- industrial electrical labs, and offers paid apprenticeships and internships to students upon
- 12 completion of mechatronics programs at GCCCA; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Mohawk Industries has dedicated the company to bettering the Gordon County
- 14 community, making students more competitive upon entering the workforce, and partnering
- 15 with GCCCA.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 commend Mohawk Industries upon being named the 2015 Business Partner of the Year and
- 18 wish them continued success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mohawk
- 21 Industries.